
 
Under CTT  Regulations 

SUSSEX CYCLISTS’ ASSOCIATION 
Founded 1921 

PRESIDENT – DAVE ABBOTT – GS Stella 
 

OPEN HILL CLIMB GH/92 
 

Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations 
 

Saturday 2nd October 2010 
 

TIMEKEEPERS 
 

Mike Irons : Worthing Excelsior CC / Mick Kilby : Lewes Wanderers C.C. 
 
 

RESULTS 
 

Prize Winners 
 

1st £20 Peter Tadros In Gear Quickvit 4.13.3 

2nd £15 Ishmael Burdeau www.agiskoviner.com 4.27.9 

3rd £10 Michael Coyle Brighton Mitre CC 4.28.1 
 
 

1st Vet on Std £20 Michael Coyle Brighton Mitre CC +0.47.9 

2nd Vet on Std £15 Peter Tadros In Gear Quickvit +0.46.7 

3rd Vet on Std £10 Ishmael Burdeau www.agiskoviner.com +0.36.1 
 

1stLady  £15 Kaye Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 8.12.4 
 

1stJunior   £15 Lewis Norris Worthing Excelsior CC 5.01.2 
 

 

 
Event Secretary :    Mel Roberton, 30, Pines Avenue, Worthing Sussex BN14 9JQ  

   
Tel : 01903 214489  Mobile : 07538758317 

E-Mail  MelWECC@aol.com 
 

 



 

RESULTS 
 

 *      Eligible for SCA Awards 
 

Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 
+ / - 

1 Peter Tadros * In Gear Quickvit 4.13.3 V +0.46.7 

2 Ishmael Burdeau  www.agiskoviner.com 4.27.9 V +0.36.1 

3 Michael Coyle * Brighton Mitre CC 4.28.1 V +0.47.9 

4 Sholto Haggart * Brighton Mitre CC 4.40.1 S  

5 Phil Lisher  Team Welwyn 4.40.8 S  

6 Carl Trevis * Worthing Excelsior CC 4.47.4 S  

7 Greg Cooper * Brighton Mitre CC 4.51.3 S  

8 Andrew Edwards * Brighton Mitre CC 4.53.3 S  

9 Tony Reeves * GS Stella 4.58.2 S  

10 Lewis Norris * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.01.2 J  

11 Mark Bernhardt * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.16.3 V +0.01.7 

12 Chris Twine * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.20.3 S  

13 Mark Paton * Sussex Nomads CC 5.29.0 V -0.07.0 

14 Geoff Smith * Sussex Nomads CC 5.31.3 V +0.16.7 

15 Colin Bezant  CC Basingstoke 5.36.9 V -0.22.9 

16 Chris Putnam * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.48.1 V -0.37.1 

17 Yuriy Tymchenko * Sussex Nomads 5.48.7 V -0.46.7 

18 Michael Thyer * Sussex Nomads CC 5.59.5 V -0.11.5 

19 Neil Newell * Sussex Nomads CC 6.00.5 V -0.38.5 

20 Nick Dwyer * Lewes Wanderers CC 6.01.9 V -0.45.9 

21 Jeremy Wootton * Worthing Excelsior CC 6.48.5 V -1.28.5 

22 Robin Johnson * Brighton Mitre CC 7.04.4 V -1.12.4 

23 Roy Instrall  Morden CRC 7.12.2 V -1.58.2 

24 Kaye Dwyer * Lewes Wanderers CC 8.12.4 WV -2.34.4 
 
DNS 
 
Pete Logan               Worthing Excelsior CC        Apology                        
Naomi Dandridge      Lewes Wanderers CC        Apology                        
Michael Leonard       Brighton Mitre CC                
Chris McNamara      Team Corley Cervelo           
Shaun Jenkinson      East Bradford CC               Apology 
Steve Dennis            East Grinstead CC             Apology 
 
Sponsored Clubs :   Team Corley Cervelo : www.agiskoviner.com : In Gear Quickvit 
 

http://www.agiskoviner.com/


 
Vets  Results 

 

Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 
+ / - 

1 Michael Coyle * Brighton Mitre CC 4.28.1 V +0.47.9 

2 Peter Tadros * In Gear Quickvit 4.13.3 V +0.46.7 

3 Ishmael Burdeau  www.agiskoviner.com 4.27.9 V +0.36.1 

4 Geoff Smith * Sussex Nomads CC 5.31.3 V +0.16.7 

5 Mark Bernhardt * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.16.3 V +0.01.7 

6 Mark Paton * Sussex Nomads CC 5.29.0 V -0.07.0 

7 Michael Thyer * Sussex Nomads CC 5.59.5 V -0.11.5 

8 Colin Bezant  CC Basingstoke 5.36.9 V -0.22.9 

9 Chris Putnam * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.48.1 V -0.37.1 

10 Neil Newell * Sussex Nomads CC 6.00.5 V -0.38.5 

11 Nick Dwyer * Lewes Wanderers CC 6.01.9 V -0.45.9 

12 Yuriy Tymchenko * Sussex Nomads 5.48.7 V -0.46.7 

13 Robin Johnson * Brighton Mitre CC 7.04.4 V -1.12.4 

14 Jeremy Wootton * Worthing Excelsior CC 6.48.5 V -1.28.5 

15 Roy Instrall  Morden CRC 7.12.2 V -1.58.2 

16 Kaye Dwyer * Lewes Wanderers CC 8.12.4 WV -2.34.4 

 
 

SCA Affiliated Clubs 
 

Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 
+ / - 

1 Peter Tadros * In Gear Quickvit 4.13.3 V +0.46.7 

2 Michael Coyle * Brighton Mitre CC 4.28.1 V +0.47.9 

3 Sholto Haggart * Brighton Mitre CC 4.40.1 S  

4 Carl Trevis * Worthing Excelsior CC 4.47.4 S  

5 Greg Cooper * Brighton Mitre CC 4.51.3 S  

6 Andrew Edwards * Brighton Mitre CC 4.53.3 S  

7 Tony Reeves * GS Stella 4.58.2 S  

8 Lewis Norris * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.01.2 J  

9 Mark Bernhardt * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.16.3 V +0.01.7 

10 Chris Twine * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.20.3 S  
 
 



Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 
+ / - 

11 Mark Paton * Sussex Nomads CC 5.29.0 V -0.07.0 

12 Geoff Smith * Sussex Nomads CC 5.31.3 V +0.16.7 

13 Chris Putnam * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.48.1 V -0.37.1 

14 Yuriy Tymchenko * Sussex Nomads 5.48.7 V -0.46.7 

15 Michael Thyer * Sussex Nomads CC 5.59.5 V -0.11.5 

16 Neil Newell * Sussex Nomads CC 6.00.5 V -0.38.5 

17 Nick Dwyer * Lewes Wanderers CC 6.01.9 V -0.45.9 

18 Jeremy Wootton * Worthing Excelsior CC 6.48.5 V -1.28.5 

19 Robin Johnson * Brighton Mitre CC 7.04.4 V -1.12.4 

20 Kaye Dwyer * Lewes Wanderers CC 8.12.4 WV -2.34.4 

 
SCA Affiliated Clubs Awards 

 
1st Peter Tadros In Gear Quickvit 4.13.3 Alf Dawes Cup & Medal 

2nd Michael Coyle Brighton Mitre CC 4.28.1 Medal 

3rd Sholto Haggart Brighton Mitre CC 4.40.1 Medal 
 

1st Vet on Std Michael Coyle Brighton Mitre CC +0.47.9 Medal 

2nd Vet on Std Peter Tadros In Gear Quickvit +0.46.7 Medal 
 

1stLady Kaye Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 8.12.4 Medal 
 

1stJunior  Lewis Norris Worthing Excelsior CC 5.01.2 Medal 
 
 

Officials :  
 

A big thank you to all those who made the event possible : 
 
Timekeepers : Mick Irons / Mick Kilby      
Pusher off : Robert Downham  
Marshall  : Don Lock 
Results :  John Baldwin & Barbara Long 
Canteen : Jean & Roger Smallman / Mel  
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